Proceedings of the meeting of IQAC Advisory Committee of the Bangalore University held on 10-07-2019 at Board Room, Jnabharathi Campus, Bangalore University

Members Present:

Sl. No.	Name/ Designation of the Members
1	Vice-chancellor, Bangalore University
2	The Registrar, Bangalore University
3	The Registrar (Evaluation), Bangalore University
4	Dean, Faculty of Science
5	Dean Faculty of Arts
6	Dean, Faculty of Commerce
7	Prof. Puttaswamy
8	Prof. V. Sudesh
9	Prof. D. Manjula kumari
10	Prof. Mahammed Pasha
11	Director, IQAC

The Director, IQAC welcomed the Vice-chancellor, Registrar and all the members to the meeting and requested the Honourable Vice-chancellor to preside over the meeting. The Vice-chancellor permitted the Director to start the proceedings.

The Director, IQAC briefed the activities of the IQAC on the issues of the agenda. The plan of action for the year 2019-20 is decided as below:

1. Automating admissions as complete as possible.

2. Increasing the number of content in MOOC.

3. Strengthening teaching and learning by using advanced ICT tools and techniques.

After a fruitful discussion on plan of action that Director, IQAC presented, Members approved the same. Members of the committee also felt that the plan of action should be more strong and suggested to some more constructive quality enhancing programmes. The committee appreciated the move bring in online mode of admission for 1st Semester PG.

It is observed that the HRDC conducted constantly the orientation and other programmes on quality as well as subject specific refresher courses as per the schedule they have.

Vice-chancellor suggested that every teacher should actively engage in research activities and as a result at least three papers in a year should be published.

On green initiatives, Vice-chancellor made a remark that the efforts has been taken by NSS and other in the campus.

The members expressed unhappy about nonsubmission of AQAR for the years 2017-18 and there is any programmes chalked out for preparation of AQAR for 2018-19.

The meeting concluded with vote of thanks by the Director IQAC.

Sd/-Director, IQAC, BUB Sd/-Vice-chancellor, BUB